oJLIKE

Dry-head Type, High-speed, Computer-controlled
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine

b74ﬂvb%ﬁ%?¥ﬁ$9zﬁﬁavz

MB-1800
Series

PARTS LIST

29341807
No.1288-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " marko.oo... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
" As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" cereirremrrens refer to "Note™ explanation af bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y Y pZFRICEBLT
1.7 R MoORSHsE
)% B o RO A—Y Ty S 1T L TSAEEES M BREBHRLE T,
EEHDE" EEHFRUZ M 2BRELTLRE,
2) 01" iR — VT DY IR ORBESBLTEE W,
2. MEROETIR, B¥ERL. 0.1, 25508ER, &S (RAL—F) EELET.
3. ERe () B, ESRERELTWSTFRIRTHIZLEERLET,
4 A SAMR—TD —~ — — — — BeiE, HERTHICE2BRLET,



CONTENTS

E| /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..e\uueenneernreernniriinieasnennan, 1
TR - SRR
2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ttetneeerneranneeeessiieinineeanens 3
FrvoELHE
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... \\ttetuneeieerenneeeannniiaaeans 5
M= TR
4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...\ \tttrnteiaeetenneaananeannnnnnaaaaennns 7
RBTHER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt ttteiereeeeee e eneinnnaaaaeannans 9
EYBIER
6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS . .0\ utrtiriiae et eacnaes 11
ALY - RYUVRE
7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ........cocviieiannnnns 13
Shi - BRUNGABE{R
8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS . ...ttt tttrrretaen e ia e e et eteeemaiaaaeinns 15
BEREAR
9. TABLE COMPONENTS .. .iiitttttatattae et ee e eeee e aa s aaa e e e teeaaaaann 17
[ L BA4R
10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . .. ..t tittietttetn e eee e aaee et iass 19
e
11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB-1800A,MB~1800B,MB—-1800C OPTION) ..........ccovevnunnnn 21
74 5% (MB-1800A,MB~1800B,MB—-1800CA ¥ a3 )
12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORMB—1800A) .......ccoivinruinannnnnn. 23
- RA YD EABE MB-1800A/F)
13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=1800 (1} ....evnevrrernnnreeereeineeennns 25
MB-18007 # wF A > MR (1)
14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (2} ..eevnvvireiiinneieeininnnennnsn 27
MB~18007 & ¥ A > | BIfR (2)
15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=1800 (8) ........vvounurnnineaaneaenanns 29
MB-18007 & w5 A > MR (3) '
16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (4) .....vvueennierienineneennnns 31
MB-18007 # v F A MRk (4)
17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .0ttt e et iiaaaa e 32
FHEFRY A
NUMERICAL IN DB OF PARTS ..\ttt iiit it it e ettt et e et e et aenaanss 33

3851



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - J13REAR




______ NOTE __ PART MO, ________ DESCRIPTION _________&k ¥y *_4_ __ _____8ty |
1 04 146-00605 HACHINE SUB-BASE At yhpusia { 1
2 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 I3y 1/4-40 L=T 2
3 146-01801 BED COVER A FMEA - 1
4 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTy 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
5 146-00902 LOOPER COVER A=h - 1
E WS-UESU3RE-KF SPRIFG WASHER §.5X14,0K17 AEF T & 6.0KI4R1.7 T
7 8D-0600271-SP HINGE SCREF D=6  H= 2.7 ¥ vy D=6 H=2.7 1
B 146-01009 SIBE COVER IrRhn - 1
9 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5 b % 6X10.5X1 2
10 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IhrF2Y 11/64-49 L=7.8 2
T T3232-555 - EUD BELT CUVER SUPPORT B35 TR Sy Z
12 SD-0790641-SP RINGE SCRER D= 7.94 H= 6.4 I viy D=7.94 H=6.4 1
13 : 145-00407 BASE COVER F{AVAA - 1
14 145-00506 BASE COVER PACKING FARVIN -N 95V 1
15 85-7110840-SP SCREW 1:/64-40 L=7.8 TALTFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
16 WE-UB0 101651 WASRER 5X10.5K1 E3F & # 5K10.5K1 pA
17 146-00704 TOP COVER ¥ IYAVIN - 1
18 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 32y 3/16-28 L=9 4
1% TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
20 146-00803 TRANSUISSION COVER F i - 1
A SS-TII0740-1P SURER 11/54-4TF L=7 TRE737 11764-40 L=T 3
22 HP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X] vF¥ & 3 5X10.5X1 3
23 146-02205 BASE GUIDE A v Ab A 1
24 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 4T3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 145-02304 BASE GUIDE B v 4B i
I5 SSTIT507T5-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =7 Fr Gy 15764-28 LET T
27 146-01207 BED HINGE Ay 2
28 88-6151040-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=10 ¥55y 15/64-28 L=10 3
28 55-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IALIFT 15/64-28 L=T 1
30 04 146-02403 TRANSKISSIOK COVER GUIDE 7 uyran b 4y 1
31 04 S5=T15TZ10-5F SCHEW 15/04-28 =12 IRETF7 15764-28 L=12 3
32 146-07808 THREAD CUTTING COVER AMEYLA B - 1
33 §5-4110515-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3yt 11/64-40 L=5 1
K2 146-01405 MANUAL PULLEY COVER FERT ~UAn - 1
35 §D-0500251-8P HINGE SCREW =5 B=12.5 o vxy D=5 H=2.5 1
36 WP-0531000-50 WASHER 5 55 & aF 37k BS T
37 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFELa" - MY A 1
38 146-01603 RUBBER BASE T A EAL 2
35 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ~ yh ¥Fad 6
40 CY-3001000-01 LABEL 7 v7ek{ary-%(81.5) 1
AT TO0-U4T0E GROURD MARK F 737 1
42 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1{SMALL). Tyt y5a" b 1{¥ay) 1
43 02 -CH-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3(SMALL). Tvk yFa A 3{¥av) 1
44 01 CU-3002000-31 LABEL{15) r¥Ea3F2H{Y-R{16}) i
45 02 CH-3082000-01 ATTEKRTIOR SEAL 2 ¥yt Fai{y-A(16) 1
ED) CH-5002000-UT TIRECTTOR LABEL. FAFVHR0a95A & T
47 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-2¥-4 1
48 R 260-31203 THREAD GUIDE HO.4 ¥ {440 H 1
43 §5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 JAEFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
50 S-6083042-CH SCREW H8 L=30 uyyy7iE M K8 L=30 4
BT TAG-U11I08 FRORT COVER ESZE] T
52 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ATyt 3/16-28 L=9 4
53 ® 260-31351 THREAD TERSION RO.3 ASK, ¥ {3{bFar(F3) 1
54 260-31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE FUEES s adcd (1)
55 260-31302 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 I {3} FaIb TS 4 (1}
5 2E0-31809 THREAKF TERSTOR 510D RIS EY [45]
57 260-31708 THREAD TENSION NUT i 43{bFagryi (M
58 260-31500 TENSION SPRING B A hFapin 3B {(H
59 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevd-pory{a 1
60 $8-7110510-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 LT3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
BT TAG-TZ007 STARTING LEVER X ObAT- T
62 146-01306 STARTING LEVER SHAFT X obn =¥ s 1
63 £8-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAMyF =12 §=10 #3 4
64 B2410-280-000 TERSION SPRING 423D 07 AR 1
65 B3406-581-000 SUSPENSION SCRER 373 N XAy 1
56 F5-6U903TU-SF RUT9764-40 TFHTFI 9764-40 T
67 $8-6151812-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 uyhs7id A 15/64-28 1
68 N5-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrih 15/64-28 1
69 SD-0800581-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 & vy D=8 H=6.8 1
70 HAD-25026000 SENSOR PLATE I yFy SviR 1
71 S5-60G0AAT-TP SUREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |55 Z
72 SL-4031091-5C SCREW 3 X 10 PN S AR 7 ¥ 1
73 §5-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 WhE Ay 1/4-40 L=7 i
74 HX-0023700-04 CORD XEEP -+ -7 1
75 HB-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR FabivE 1
78 U6 146-11208 FASE SFACER R T P2 i ] T
77 03 WP-0704016-5P WASHER 7X20X4 e5¥ 4 3 TX20X4 3
18 03 146-11305 BASE COVER STUD FLAVIN <229} 2
79 03 146-11800 BASE COVER BR F4AvEn - BRYY 1
80 S5-6111052-TP SCREW uyhI7iE At 1
L33 AX-0015000-0F TABLE TLIF F-T RIVIT T
82 HE-0029200-04 CONHECTING PART IRy ¥ 1
83 03 §5-8153010-SR SCREF 15/64-28 L=30 PAsy 15/64-28 L=30 2
84 03 HS5-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 i 15/64-28 z
85 03 $8-7150740-8P SCREF 15/64-28 L=7 IALTEY 15/64-28 L=T 3
) 03 T70-08004 TAS TEOF T {30 F 7 F ]
87 03 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER MAY R 1
a8 03 S4-5088502-TP SCREW M8 L=85 BFBYTHE A UB L=85 1
89 $5-6110420-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L5y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
a0 03 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 3% % 6.2X13X1 1
o1 [1):8 SK-J062003-5C SCREW W6 L=20 T757% M Kb L=20 )
9z 05 WP-{651056-SD WASHER 6,5X11X) 39 ¥ % 6.5X11K1 1
93 05 400-10067 MACHINE_SUB_BASE A yh WIPEE 4 1
94 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAKD iAo 1
ROTE (#:#d) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN BEH

02....FOR EXPORT

03....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004,
UB-1800C

04, .. .EXCEPT ME-1800A

05, ...EXCLUSIVE PARTS KB-1800A

06....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1300C

2 g}
HB-1800A, KB- 1800CH FH ££.&

MB-1800A% ki <
¥B-1300AF BT
¥B-1800CHY AR 8%



2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RAE VO XA

@@%@@%IHHHHMWHUIQ&W

9

28



REF. KO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _  _____._. DESCRIPTION _________. LI S, T R L S
1 % 260-25205 HINGE PIN INIVOFRIIEY ¥ 1
2 B2541-372-000 SNAP RING IRZY-F RIS BT 1
3 % 260-27003 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN HIFIVarFareyk v 1
4 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTIN SPRING AdxFadeint i 1
5 NS-8660511-SP NUT 1/4 oyay+Ie 1/4-40 2
6 146-02551 TFLAT BUTTON COMPL. JIIYIFIIT 1
7 260-25502 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IIIYIFPIVIA 4 (1)
8 146-02502 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK ITIVIFLRTT TvY (1)
9 400-23556 JAW LEVER HOLDER FRAVINITINIIFS A e);

10 260-25700 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YIITILIELA - (1)

i1 260-25809 CLAMP SCREW A vI%bAT -bAZY (A) [§))

12 260-25908 BRUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A {b Ty (1)

13 260-26005 SCREW B B 2h 4D TR (B) (1N

14 260-26104 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A Yabkt AvITE AVITITY vAT Y (1)

15 260-26302 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT yavk: dvand TyIvErY(I¥ ) (1)

16 260-26600 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIT IR - (2)

17 260-26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAVINETINC {1)

18 SD-0550301-8P  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 viy D=5.5 H=3 {(n

19 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)

20 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 viy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2}

21 85-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 L33y 15/64-28 L=0 (1)

22 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 L5:Y 15/64-28 L=9 (1}

23 S5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 mydik b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

24 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7 3 5X10.5X1 (2)

25 260-26203 SPRING, LEFT Jairk Avavk AvIviqan x(e (1)

76 260-26401 SPRING, RIGHT yaukt AYITRT AYINIfAN 2(3 (1)

27 $8-7000410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 TALZ73Y 9/64-40 1=3.5 (2)

28 * 260-27409 FINGER GUARD g h b 1

29 146-02809 SPRING HOLDING PLATE N Rx9h4A 1




3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
v— B R




NOTE (#%32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BRIRERS

REE.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________] LIRS S Qty__
1 ¥ 260-13805 YOKE SLIDE b3t 1
2 B31236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1h3t Hx 1
3 B1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1h3t $ad 4 1
4 38-1110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%¥ 11/64-40 L=T 2
5 B1234-372-A00 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A {hatFvirai(A) 1
6 S8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
7 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE {h3thh 3
8 §5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 AR 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
9 ¥ 260-03756 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1h3%t va 97 (43) 1

10 5D-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 A" yxy D=6,35 H=2,4 1

11 260-15206 NEEDLE GUIDE Vi RS 1

12 858-71106840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhLI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT =n3r ¥ 1

i4 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT NN 3" ST ARN 1

15 146-04102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR A=n* 3 S7VAED 1

16 §8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

17 CS5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7y H3- 2

18 §5§-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 pAZY 1/4-40 L=b 4

19 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7) bn = 2370 97 2

20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER V2V EPA 4

21 01 &SB-3100008-0A  BEARING amy ¥ Iey 2

22 01 SB-3100008-0B  BEARING amy 9y rvy 2

23 01 SB-3100008-0C BEARING Iy ¥y hvy 2

24 01 §k-3100008-0D  BEARING aok VI g 2

25 101-08009 OI1. SEAIL ¥ YIAI9bN =Y 7 ANY-D 1

26 B1235-372-000  LOOPER Jo=nt 1

27 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=T7.94 W=7 AFZARTF D=T.94 W=T 1

28 §8-7050620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 ThL3RY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 I

29 260-15503 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE J=ne =399 4 1

30 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 pARY 15/64-28 L=4 2

31 01 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL D ¥ n Av(-0,1)D i

32 01 146-04508 TOOTEED WHEEL C 33 nI ARG 1

33 01 146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B ¥ n0 Rv(+0.1)B I

34 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {hathh an I

35 400-13923 GREASE _COVER 77 )-Zhn - 1

36 400-13924 GREASE_STAY 7 V-Z77- 1

37 SM-4020301-8C  SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 FNIFY M2 L=3 2

38 S5-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALTFY 11/64-40 L= 4 2



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

SRAFHER




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DPESCRIPTION _________.J L2 U S Qy
1 146-07907 FITTING PLATE FFIRILRN VI 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wALFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
3 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK FhEFrrs Wy 1
4 SD-0600322-Sb  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 viy D=6 H=3.2 1
5 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 & viy* D=6,35 H=10 1
6 138-58808 THREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY ROLLER TM1AY zan 1
7 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7 Vv ety 3.0X20 2
8 B1126-111-000 THREAD GUIDE FYRTY 4b7VH 1
9 PS-0300062-EH  SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Iy ety 3%6 2

10 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AEIEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER N4 v3¥ I & ap Avh M4 1

12 146-08152 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 {4 FAFFaTIIE 1

13 137-60707 PIN 24U bRk by (1)

14 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC 1M3-3 ¥5 (2)

15 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NG.2 {bFa-k - (1

16 NS-6160520~SP NUT 1/4-24 YHEYFYh 1/4-24 €D

17 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {PFa-3%5 F¥z (D

18 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MFI-IN R A (1)

19 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {h#3-3 9% (1)

20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF3-35 B4V A (1)

21 146-08251 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASH. A {o{FFarTyI I

22 137-60707 PIN & {1{bahA vy (1)

23 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC 1h3-¥ 35 (2)

24 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 IpF-3h - (1)

25 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 UyHhrIvh 1/4-24 (1)

26 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-345 A¥c (1)

27 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 4 {o{hFadyn i (1)

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER LhFI-34F F4FVE R (0

29 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {hF3-3 ¥ (n

30 * 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 4 {14hTVH4 1

31 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 7N %Y 15/64-28 L=7 I

32 146-05208 ABJUSTING PLATE {MAZE Favrtyia 1

33 $5-9110620-TP  SCREW ahyE b 2

34 M8509-630-0B0  SOLENOID ASH. TRARE" VB MD 7R 1

35 SL-40305981-SC  SCREW M3X5 F4* 233 M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 146-05109 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE Y AT NI 1

37 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 L33y 11/64-40 L= 4 2

38 146-05307 SOLENOID THREAD GUIDE APAAE YLD ATV 1

38 55-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 v53y 3/16-28 L=8.5 2

40 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ¥ o % 4.5X10X0.8 2

41 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICKX STOPPER 1922YV A 1

42 $5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 nyasE b 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE (=t W s 0.08

44 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 k¥ % 7.5X16X3 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D BIR




02....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004 ,

¥B-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800AM

- 10 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. LIS S T, SR Qry |
1 146-06602 FEED PLATE 04 4 1
2 146-06701 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD F eV 11N 2
3 146-06900 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING STUD IO IIY 2
4 146-07006 BALL HOLDING PLATE ¥ -Ausia 12
5 B1903-5562-000 LEFT SCREW bR I3y 4
6 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE RIXIVE £ -0 6
7 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A A V=T A TN M 4
8 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING b A A AR-Tl A TR 41V 4
9 01 B1905-541-CO0  NEEDLE BEARING FYEy -} AT TRV 4

10 01 BI1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE' Y Z=p AT 7O 4

11 146-06800 FEED CRANEK EIV 59y 2

12 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=§ FAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 4

13 M8901-630-000 FEED PULSE MOTOR AHIn° AAt-4 2

14 S§S-6111052-TP  SCREW nyhrTHE Ab 8

15 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. NYTVE yFuhuEn ¥I3 2

16 S8-7080850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vhL53Y 9/64-40 L=8 4

17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TENEYE 2

18 SL-403109]1-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT3EY EAR 2

19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE VARG Va VEANS L S 2

20 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TS5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK ITXFWIIVY JIN 1

22 260-24703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN IAXTIIIVY 1

23 SD-0640641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 ¥ iy DP=6.35 H=6.4 1

24 55-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oyiiEks b 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON RIAYE P44 (3-% 4v) 1

26 * 260-25108 SPACER FIRFEIBARAN" ~F I

27 02 S5-9120623-TP  SCREW Oyhys bb 2

28 03 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON AIRFLIALA(Favk AY) I

NOTE (&&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRYT

MB- 18004, MB-1800CHE FHER

HB-1800 AMHAH



6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS
B|A L - KUY BR

-1i1 -



MB-1800C

—-12 —

REF.XO = _NOTE __PARTNO. _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________. Loy A A . Quy_ |
1 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASH. FFxyh bae -3 1
2 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L¥ 4 ex7r & - 1 1
3 SH-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 wyRETHE bh 1
4 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 vFF % 3.7X7X1 1
5 146-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK AFLTh Yvy 1
6 SD-0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 0= 4.3 4vzy D=7.94 B=4.3 2
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT SFvy ¥ 1
8 8S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }A2¥" 15/64-28 L=8 1
9 MB8508-630~0A0 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID FHEFF Y2 43 1

10 SS-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 L7y 1/4-40 L=15 4

i1 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v5F ¥ % 6.5X13%X0.8 4

12 B1513-210-B00  MAGNET PIN 7 FbE Y 1}

13 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 3% h % 5.6X12X0.8 2

14 B1515-210-D60  PIN YA LY 2

15 166-27507 SPRING YEN Z(YE D B-nt 35D 1

16 262-12308 SCREW AT RN R ARY 1

17 146-03005 PRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT ALy ¥ ERY b 1

18 §§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE3%y 11/64-40 1= 5 2

19 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR Tib ¥v¥ 2

20 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT Ay RAR 2

21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE AFI7r Ry 1A 1

22 8$8-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

23 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER 7Ih0 FI-EIUFT ZRYAC - 1

24 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER SRy AVhY AVF - 7 Y32 1

25 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIyy 15/64-28 1

26 146-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASN. 1b30957° 73 1

27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT Vrpabd 2

28 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MEY 15/64-28 L=8 2

29 B2413-373-N00  CONNECTING METAL AV VYry B3y 1

30 SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4" Y%y D=6.35 H=4.5 i

31 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B AUV FI{ 4B 1

32 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW ¥ viy D=6,35 H=2.7 1

33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A TV ry4EA 1

34 SS-7T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I/ETEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

35 146-05554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM, AP -43 1

35 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER IS YIRS T 1

37 S§D-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BT 11/64-40 1

39 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASH. MHE I3 1

40 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE IV (1)

41 B2406-373-0A0 HOVING KNTFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (D

42 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE AF{AZ (n

43 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREWP=6 H=0.85 2 v3y D=6 H=0.85 ()

44 §S-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 LTRY 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

45 8$85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

46 01 146-11156 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASK. F3L75 b —#3(BRIV) 1

47 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT Xa03AYy A7TM} 1

48 ¢1 145-17601 SOLENCID CUSHION Yb b Fy¥yay 1

NOTE (3&32) 01....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004 , MB-1800A,MB-1800CH Ff & 5,



7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
gt - BREEARALR

— 13—



REF.NO __ROTE _ _ _PARTNO, ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________1 L A PR
1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT A A i
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL ¥ n R (ING) 1
3 §5-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AR 1/4-40 L=5 4
4 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING U9F 7 ZIAMN TRy 2
5 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A V9 7 ZIARTIVY- A 4
i 146-03609 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT T 97 AN Y i
7 146-03708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT IV Uy AN 1
8 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATV 2
9 58-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

10 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 3T auk 1

1l 146-01900 MOTOR COVER 20T - i

12 85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL3Ry 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

13 M8904-630-000  SERVO COVER % Lva-x I

14 $8-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4 YAEZFF 11/64-40 L= 4 2

15 M8903-630-000  SERV( MOTOR ASM. ¥-% -3 . 1

16 §5-8150610-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAZY" 16/64-28 L=4.7 1

17 33010-141-H00  WASHER HAEIN ARy ¥ bR i

18 §5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY® 1/4-40 L=8 2

19 MAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW A X UF ARy I

20 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k34 B % 4.5%8%0.5 1

21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD nYE Y 1

22 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 n} TQXT £16 1

23 S5-7080510~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 vit7:y 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

24 146-05901 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UFPER nYE GYTALL 1

25 146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING , LOWER NI 9yRAAL 1

26 260-31906 NEEDLE BAR CLANP MIE HR % 1

27 260-31807 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE AYE By 1

28 88-6001210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 k753 9/64-40 L=12 1

29 01 B1406-373-NO0  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MIF T 8% N av 1

30 01 BI406-373-NOA  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A ME Y &% 25 av(d) 1

31 01 B1406-373-NOB  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, R MF T 2% 274 29(B) 1

32 146-06206 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE A UIVh Ty 1

33 $5-9110453-TP  SCREW ony x> i

34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7 3 4.8%8.4%0.8 1

35 138-87005 THRUST WASHER AZANTy I 2

36 146-06404 FULCRUM SHAFT W F R EV IS S 1

37 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 146-06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE NIE TIYN UAVIFYY IV A1

39 58-61561812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Oyhs7+%E M 15/64-28 2

40 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X%1 L3 ¥ % 6.2X13X1 2

41 146-06305 CRANK ROD I7v IR’ 1

42 88-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10,5 Thesty 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 4" vy D=8 H=10,2 1

NOTE (ix&d)

01..,.SELECTIVE PARTS

— 14—

ERE R



8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS

— 15 —



REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION . ________. LIS S . Gry_ |
1 M8601-630-0A0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAINYA" V78 1
2 MB8602-630-0A0-A PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PANELSM Y43 1
3 400-11382 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PWREA" ¥¥3 i
4 M2003-630-000 PANEL FITTING PLATE AN R L 1
5 M3001-630-000 PANEL SEET A IT-b 1
[ M8540-580-0A0  FAN ASK, FAN 73 1
7 SH-1033501-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 $72%3 M3X0.5 L=35 4
8 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3X8 FaT23Y thZ M3X0.5 L=8 3
9 RG-0742401-00 RUBBER RIKG oyyy 3

10 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAIRY RAZ M4X0.7 L=6 8

11 55-81560810-SP  SCREW nIHTE Wb 3

12 HX-0033900-0E  SPACER An ¥ 4

13 146-02106 BOARD FITTING PLATE N VRIYI{A I

14 HX-0008800-00  CORD BUSH I-M 7 ¥a I

15 HX-0053500-00 SPACER A =% 4

16 M8523-600~0A0  INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASK. EEVPEVEY S & RIS E] 1

17 M8502-630-0A0 TEMPERATURE SENSOR CORD ASM. AVP Ev-3-b 73 1

18 M8505-630-0A0 FEED HOME POSITION CORD ASM. X705 vFya-p 43 1

19 MB8506-630-0A0  STARTING CORD ASM. b ya-3 73 1

20 M8507-630-0A0  PRESSER SENSOR CORD ASN. Afrdyia-1 23 1

21 M8504-630-0AC  TRANSMISSION POWER CORD ASM. FIOIRF v VIR 4R 1

22 ¢1 HM8514-630-0A0 BR RELAY CORD BR#xy {3~} 1

23 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7y yE-7 % 100VI9S3 1

24 02 N9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, 100vags v¥ va-5" 43 1

25 02 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM, 100vayy-za-+ 73 1

26 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASK, T MR i

27 01 M8521-630-0A0 BR RELAY CODE 2 ASM. BRFar{a-}" 273 1

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR MB-18004,}B-1800C
02,...TFOR USE IN JAPAN

MB-1800A,MB-1800CH
B4

@3....F0R USE IN JAPAN,EXPORT 3-PHASE HZA&,i&xi 34858

04....FOR JE,EXPORT 1-PHASE

— 16 —

JE, 8 H{ AR



-

35

v o=
=]
o
@ 3]
L

m
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
|
!
“
_
_
_
_
|
_
]
m
_
|
|
L

3

386

30
/30
/431
31

9. TABLE COMPONENTS
eSS

-

-17—



REF.NO ROTE __ _PARTNO, _  ______._ DESCRIPTIOR _________1 LSS TN SR Gty_ _
1 146-07600 TABLE F~7 R 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TPy v 1
3 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T&Y7(7%) (1)
4 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YRy Ay g 3y (1
5 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT VVESCE i B ) (N
6 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFIryT 0 3Y (0
7 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT YFaphya Y vyt ) (1
8 111-58300 STAND SI1DE SUPPORT 37 YFaY (1)
g 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 yFay (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 VAL FT (4)
11 170-07402 NUT 44h7Fh (2)
12 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (s i (4)
13 WS5-1253010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M3 H 3 12.5%21.5%3 (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 ¥% Fa-WIEY 43 (4)
15 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 BYhrITh (1)
16 T11-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE PRI AR (2)
17 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ b FYERIASE Wb (12)
18 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 FarkI {4 (1)
19 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 {1)

20 111-50001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR I IOy (2)

2] DBI13-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 ¥¥2 93]

22 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT NG} ] ()

23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT VESE YA (N

24 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFsh M8 13z (2)

25 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M8 L=12 ¥ A reknyirE b (2)

26 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT O RIXYHIE b (2)

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b7 F 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

28 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 TAEZZY" D=4.8 L=32 4

29 111-55108 DRAWER &34 1

30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR ¥ $¥T 2

31 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TMETEY 1V=3.1 L=16 6

32 DR204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bER YRR - 1

33 01 MAO-T20020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM, VWrgET i w9y 43 1

34 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, 1A & 3 1

35 (1 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVEPEY D=4.8 1=20 2

36 01 GPK-510010C0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AFIYVAY AL WA(YF IR 1

37 01 GPK-570010RD PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A AT WAL YF 43 1

38 01 M0013-590-040 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST avivr-7" 473 1

NOTE (3£32)

01....0PTION PARTS

— 18 —

A7 yaviR s



10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

- 19 —



REF. K0  ROIE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTIOGKR __________ LSS A TN S Qty_ _
1 146-09655 ACCESSORIE PARTS BAG ASH, HB-18007y" Fevn" y243 3 1
2 MTQ-T00B1602 NEEDLE TQXT #16-2 TOXTH#16-2 (1
3 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD AE -hn - (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 73" Feyn iy (n
5 * 260-34702 WRENCH (11X14) Yayy FAn 1 4) 14%11 (1)
4 BUI43-372-000 WRERCH (7.1 X 8. 17 13- F I ¥ (7.1X8.1) (1}
T B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ushsE - A (¥a-) (1)
8 J1066-000-00D 'HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY i I} (1)
9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3R ={F29) (1)

10 B2414-373-000 GAUGE Y -AR AFTIR - (1}
T1 BEIGI-UB0-000 CHATH 757 [§H]
i2 * 131-66304 § SHAPED HOOK Sk aytr (2)
13 $K-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 L=20 IbyraE 2 (2)
14 ¥ SK-6061202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 RYFITHE M M6 L=12 (1)
15 S¥-5065513-SF SCREW M6X55 nYH2E M ¥6 Leb5 (3)
16 WP-TU541600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.§ 52 A3 3 (3)
17 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6. 1X18,5X2 ¥33° 5" 3 6.1X18,552 (3)
18 WS-0610002-ER SPRING WASHER, M5 MEF A3 6,1KI2,2K1.5 (3)
19 NM-B6060002-SE KUT M§ uyRsF H6 232 (3)
20 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE T-b° AFIT R {5)
71 SK-34B8200T-5E WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 Thtvay D=4.8 L=20 {7)
22 $8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TACIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1))
23 01  229-33303 VINYL COVER POTE =M - 1
24 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM, b Pl H 1
25 * 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE ¥ AvhEE 3 4 1
b1 T26-33005 SCREW BRIVER, LARGE Szt T
27 B3115-372-040 SAFETY PLATE ASK. Y v b T 9 1
28 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE YOUNTING BASE vy 7 b-b bIMY 4 (1}
29 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 W vty 256 (1)
30 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7YY 7 - (1}
3T SS-4TT07TI5-3F JCREW 11704-40 L=1 Fh iy 11764-40 L=7 V3]
32 WP=0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 v5% 3" % 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
33 8D-0600401-8D HINGE SCREW B=6  H= 4 4" vi¥ D=6 H=4 (1)
34 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 7 i (1)
35 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 v75 ¥ % 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
15 B3IZ1-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIRG PLATE Ty Y 7 b FiAIAE [4))
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 mYhaFYE 11/64-40 (n
38 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASH. MFYRF(23) 1
39 224-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFE #(Hr) (n
40 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROP, LOWER {haFE v(34) (1}
3| IB0-05300 THREAS S TARD HOLDER PLATE V79543 1}
42 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUTIE A {MFPFHA) (1)
43 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINE {M4FE 9IX 7 (1)
44 229-31406 SP0OL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {ha7E bkr T A (1)
45 229-31000 SPOOL PIN G vEL ) (1)
&5 TAGTHIGTE SPOOL REST CUSHICN TEETFT F7yyay 83
47 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PFTIY A (n
48 WP~ 1702600-580 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L35 % 17X30X2.6 {2)
49 NM-6160511-5E NUT M16X1.3 Py Fy B16X1,5 172 {3)
50 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH. {hEFRE {(42% vaT)IE (1)
1] SH-A051405-SE STREW H5 L=14 Faax7 BE [F13 ()
52 NM-B5050001-SE KUT M5 nyhyEey U5 (2)
53 N¥-6050001-SE RUT ¥5 nyhreYy 45 (1}
54 SH-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 o742 Ak 6 L=10 (1)
55 8M-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 p¥h2é A M5X0.8 L=B (1)
L] WP-0520656-0A WASTHER 5,2X5.5K0.6 Y35 & ¥ 5.2KD.5%0.6 (93]
57 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A 34 ) 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
58 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N 3% % 5.2X8,2K1 )]
59 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F 1)
60 02 400-23920 FRAME_SUPPORT_BAR_ASSY Th=A3E -pn -¥¥1 ¥ 1
(31 Z00-72030 _ T_BAR TVr=KFF ~Fn - (4]
62 137-71704 RUBBER CAP b7 SRR RYYT (1}
63 * NM-6150013-SN NUT K16 uyhsFst K16 (2}
64 ®P-1702600-50 FASHER 17X30X2.6 br3 3 3 17X30%2.6 (2)
65 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A EE 3 16.4%26.6%3,2 (1)
56 02 131-60304 T SHAPED HOOK SH B T
67 62  M8520-630-0A0 MB-1800A CONNECTGR HB1800AYSA 239X i
68 03 141-46757 BUTTON RISTNG BAR ASX. FRyPhYE 993 1
69 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR ¥ Aavihvk (n
70 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE YRYE IhIIIA (1)
Nin WF-0370315-8D WASHER 3.7X8K0.3 B35 7 % 3.7KB%0.3 Iy
72 S5-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 ¢))]
73 55-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyasE Ab 9/64-40 =8 (1)
74 WwP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ©7§ ¥ % 3.7K8X0.3 (1)
75 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%J" Y-2AFa~7" 1
76 CH-GOU0I001= AR WEEE -7 FA°A'S 1
77 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4v7ai-¥ay ¥-b 1
NOTE (&8) 01....FOR EXPORY

02, ...FOR ¥B-1800A,MB-1800C
03....FOR ¥B-1800,4B-~1800B

— 920 —

Wi
}B-1800A, MB-1800C
MB-1800,4B-1800BFF



~
32

— 921 —

74 "—FfFk (MB-1800A,MB—1800B,MB—1800CH+ /¥ a3 )
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TN

11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB—1800A,MB—-1800B,MB—1800C OPTION)



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTRO. __ ______. DESCRIPTION _ _________ by oA 4o Wy
1 01 MB512-630-0A0 WIPER DIVICE v4{n YT 1
2 02 M8515-630-0A0 WIPER COMPL. LIRSl (1)
3 M8517-630-040 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, VEE A LA L (1)
4 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET y4nt 37" kv (1)
5 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 7Y - (1)
6 MAT-80113T00 SPRING FE TS (1)
7 HAT-80115T00 WASHER 75y Y- AYN - ¥ (D
8 HBW-5F18812-28  THO-CORE CORD £¥7° 44¥1-}° 0.18X19X2  (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 oI M4X0.7 2%2 (2)

10 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 Ef 2pA7 9 (D

11 W5-0410002-KS ~ SPRING WASHER M4 NET T X N4 6]

12 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE AN X Fyb NIYRA A (1)

13 MAZ-0G8803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER gint w2y E9b MR L - (1)

14 MAZ-02506040 WIPER UNIT ASM. 74 - 1=} (1)

15 MAZ-02506000 WIPER TR - (1)

16 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING T4N - {bOFN R (1)

17 $5-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 MAZY 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)

18 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK F4nt - Dy (D

19 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE y4nT - bt a4 (1)

20 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oYL 11/64-40 (2)

21 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 XYy D=4.86 H=5.T &)

22 SD-0550211-8P  HINGE SCREW &' yiy D=5.5 H=2.1 (n

23 $§-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v53y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

%4 W5-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5,2X8.2X1 AEF P 3 5.2%8.2X1 )

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 4 % 4.8%X8.4%0.8 (N

26 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A iR - VYT A 4}

27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ep 227 2.5 (2)

28 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW ¥4 1L=6 a7 2%y M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

29 §S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 WeFEy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)

30 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v59 5 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)

31 SS-4120615-SP  SGREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fo 5y 3/16-28 L=8 (D

32 M8516-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER COMPL. {PFIILN =¥ Y (D

33 M8518-630-DA0  THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASN, {1 FavEIyL b I3 (D

34 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA2¥" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

35 M2011-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. {pFITEILN 43 (1

36 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 myAsFIL M4 (2)

37 §8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AE5Ey 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

38 M2010-630-000  SOLENOID FITTING PLATE A PFITEIIL 2N PIRILA (o

39 M8519-630-040 RELAY CORD ASH. { M FavesFatir{1-3 73 (D

NOTE (#88)

0l....0PTION PARTS, MB-1800B
02....FOR MB-18004,MB-1800C

—-99 —

MB-1800B,%7" 3Vl
MB-1800A,MB-1800CH



12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MB~1800A)

ARA D F AR (MB-1800AH)

~923 —



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. ________ DESCRIFPTION _ ____ ___ . _. vy R 4. oty
1 146-11552 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. VACYL s 1
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. LA VEUYA L2 ) 1
3 146-11404 LIFTING ROD yeYIFLETr 797 (BRIY) (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW FAVESELAT - PARY {1)
5 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW 1 yxy (1)
6 SS-7001480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TRy 9/64-40 1=13.5 (n
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASH, 437 B AV (I3) {1
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING BT 2 RN YN F (n
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 Wy 7YY (2)

10 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhrIvh 1/8-44 (2)
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER I3 H4F 3 b - (1)
12 N§-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ByhyFYL 8/64-40 (1)
13 B2548-372-R00-4 OPEN LEVER YIITYLIELN - (1)

14 S5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 pyyrEs M 3/16-32 1=13.5  (2)

15 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5¥ B % 5X10.5X1 (2)

16 SD-0550303-5F HINGE SCREW Ty (D

17 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER ¥V INETY MYV 4 (1

8 §5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TALFRY 15/64-28 L=9 (2)

19 MAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISHM BASE IYIVOF pIVRA 4 (1)

20 MAZ-088220B0-A RUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) Faye3Ty (e 143 ()

21 01  MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) T Iw Avarary (e 17 (1)

22 01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. a4k avaryesry(es 0392 (D)

23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. BAvyeITy(va ¥)2 (1)

24 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASH. FTYESF Av9e3Tyey ¥yasrz (1)

25 MAZ-08822000-A RUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ¥ aveesyy(ea ) (N

26 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN JIITY AN F A ey (2)

27 01 MAZ-0882200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) & 4% avaryesyy (e 1) (1)

28 S8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TSRy 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FOAVIIIE A e D) (1)

30 01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) A4k avandv3ry (3% )43 (1)

3l MAZ-0R8230B0-A PJCK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B AVIeRTY(EY )IR (1)

32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B AVIRITY(IY 343 (1)

33 01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B4 AyaryvsTy (¥ )3 (1)

34 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. THE I AVIIITYEY YIS (n

35 01 MAZ-08823004-4 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) o4k Avavyesyy(3y) (N

36 WAZ-08823000-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ¥ RyIIETI (Y ) D)

37 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY 4A0 YAV Y (2)

38 $§-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TRLSEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

39 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAvyeIfy A R(3%) (1

40 B2553-372-000 NUT FAY ANV TV MRy B (1)

41 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET 2341 9r{A (1

42 88-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 oyarEs A 9/64-40 L=10 £2)

43 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bIXE Y (2)

44 SD-0640391-TF HINGE SCREW P= 6.35 H= 3.9 & viy" D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

45 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT ¥ A AV Ty (1)

46 01 D2530-373-CO0-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RIFITYRLR(E 45 &AY) 4

47 B2561-372-000 RBUTTON CLAMP SPRING F 4V ¥IITY AT R (1)

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD bt b 1

NOTE (ix&d)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
(LARGE BUTTON)

- 94 —

FERECERS (REZVE)



13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (1)

MB-18007 #wF A MR (1)

[6Y]
i <+
o o
[+o]
o
~3
Py
~ [=)]
-
o
Tt 7 N
OO _ ”
| Tr . —
0D @ ——ry |
“ | v~ o _ _
tm- - - - .1
| T - _
L _ @ _
o |
=t e )|
| [ \ | —
AR =
p - _ D __ i AL
£ I-8" e i|s
= __ ~ | BE I
ol L _ — o
Py _I_.i | | Y
e <
N _ <t (I
- L o

— 95 —



REF.NO __HWOTE _ _PARTNO, _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _________/ L SR S T B Qty_ _
1 B2440-373-0A0 WRAPPED-AROUND RUTTON CLAMP AS F 442207 THIFAVE O3 1
2 B2440-373-000 FEED PLATE WENY BSR4 (N
3 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 3% 3- 4 (F 1) n
4 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. 3wk b Fa- 4% (n
5 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE 3% 3- 3 (F2-) '$))
[ B2448-372-000 SPRING AbAFIN X (2)
7 §5-9110513~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 nEhyE b 11/64-40 L=4.5 n
8 §5-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YRS b 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0 MOVING ENIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING LR V3 3 N7 3 I 23 (1

10 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N 3R - (1
11 D9317-762-100 GINP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING SYEE YT I N G (1)
12 WP-0751576-5D WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v3¥ % 7.5X19K1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000 CUSHION Jpat Yy 793y (1}
14 146-17955 SNAP CLAMP COMPL, AT PUIYINIYIFIYIT 1

15 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAKP SPRING F Ay IRsIY N 3 (1)
16 BZ54Z-372-00A BUTTON CLANP HOLDER IRIYGFPIIIL A (0
17 146-02502 LIFTING ROD PIIVHFLETS T (n
18 $D-0550181-8P HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 )
18 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A YSELAT - PAFY A )
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER Y37y LFFLA - {1)
21 §5-0651413-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 TIHTE Ab 3/16-32 L=13.5 2
22 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 eF9° ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 (2
23 $D-0550301-8P HINGE SCREW P=5,5 H=3 4" v3y D=5.5 H=3 (1)
24 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER F Ay yRITY hUIER 4 (1
25 12555-372-B00 SKAP FASTENER CLANP JAW LEVER, AFVT K AVYTITY kXY (1)
76 $2557-372-B00 CLANP JAW LEVER, RIGHT IV F AVIVRTY BF {n
27 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY kLY (2)
28 B2552-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT YT A B AV TY (n
29 B2553-372-000 NUT FAY P ANTY MRY B (N
30 B2529-373-R00-A  FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON Ary7 IAIAIISALA {1}
31 §5-7150840-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IS5y 15/64-28 L=9 )
32 85-7150940-$P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YAb73y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1

33 SD-0640391-TP HINKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2

34 146-18052 METAL BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. ¥kt AYINIIIYIFIIT Y 1

35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥39 4 F 6X10.5%1 (2)

36 §5-7150040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IRETEy 15/64-28 L=9 ¥y

37 §5-7150940-5P SCREF 15/64-28 1=9% IAEFIY 15/64-28 1=9 (1)

38 55-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ugHrk Ab 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

39 55-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3Y 3/16-28 L=7 (n

40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD ¥ AvET vk - (1)

&1 E2412-372-000 BUTTON GLAMP BLOCK ¥ By e5xav (M

42 55-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAXP LEVER A -RE Ay AT - n

44 $8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7T LTIy 11/64-40 L=T (D

45 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTOK HOLDING CLAMP N -RE RV RT (1

46 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IRESEy 11/64-40 L=4.8 [§))

47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N - AL MHFVY Y (D

48 B2542-372-00C BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIVIFRIIIE 4 (1

49 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET A - RYITYTITIN AR 4 (1)

50 C5-0720814-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 Z5Zbh D=7.24 W=§ I3 {1

51 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 My 11/64-40 1=3.5 6D

52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT ¥ OAVERL MFYYF MR (1

53 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IYIVIFLXTY T9d (13

54 §5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 (D

55 B2422-372-000 METAL SHAREK BUTTON GUARD FvE AvI- NI TMA M 3 )]

56 §2421-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER vk Av3- YNs7Y [@Y]

57 $5-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥55y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (n

58 B2423-373-000 METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT ¥yde &y 3- RIAIIALL {1}

59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IY%F Av3- RIAFIIALAL 4 (1

50 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 arhrd bh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

61 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5410.5X1 ¥S¥ 7 3 GLI0.5K1 2

62 MAZ-039010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT FH7E AvIY RIFFLIR{R 43 1

63 MAT-60905Z00-4  HOLDER (%) FHTE Ay FEE - B (n

64 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1

65 HAT-60903Z00-A GUIDE (B) FHTE 4y A -TVI4 B (13

66 MAT-60902200 GUIDE (A) ZO0Y Fho% 4y #h8 7974 A (1

67 $5-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (4)

68 MAZ-00806000 PRESSER SPRING FATF By A¥IN G (1)

69 HAT-60904Z00-A HOLDER {A) FhFE Ay A - A {0

70 HAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE FHTE 4yay T4 m

— 96 —



14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (2)

MB-18007 & wF A MG (2) .

(5)148617757

(6)1461785686

- 927 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ___ _____ BESCRIPTION _________] vy A AL Quy_ |
i 146-17757 EUTTON CLAMP COMPL, I¥rE RyavyyIVIFS YT 9 1
2 58-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 (1
3 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IRSYIFLETY 78S (n
4 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YIIY-F vE7Y7YS L MARY (1)
5 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L FREYIFR YT 1(L) (1
5 SS-7110730-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 IS5y 11/64-40 L=6.5 [§)]
7 B2401-372-L0A-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L INIFIRIIFA AL (n
8 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 pyhsE B 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5¥ b % 5X10.5%1 (2)

10 B2402-372-1L00 ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE - AVARE MFYvI S L (n

i1 B2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT ¥ AVEEL JFvn 3 L (n

12 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L M -bE RYIGAFAMY Y L (2)

13 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 IhLIEY 9/64-40 1=6.1 (2)

14 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -AF Ay MR - L (10

15 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW A -RE Ay IR - LObARY (D)

16 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L N =Lk AYA¥iL (D

17 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW BAVAYT v3%2 v L MARY (1

18 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -k &Yy YRITY L (1)

19 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD At Rk AY YRETY 4AM R L (1)

20 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK AT vs¥r Y L (1)

21 B2411-372-L00  BUITON CLAMP STUD T EVAFD b5%F - L D

22 58-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 }A3y 3/16-28 L=7 (N

23 B2409-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. L AL Fa484 4 L 43 (1

24 R2434-372-L00  SET SCREW RIF¥E IR45 L BAFY (D

25 B2409-373-L0G  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE {L) RIRFL YALRA 4 DR Ava- (D)

26 B2410-372-L0A  WORE SUPPORT PLATE (L) AL FA42 L (¥3-) (0

27 B2410-372-L0B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) ZIRYT YA L (F2-) (D

28 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) RV A48 L (X 4{) (n

29 B2544-372-L00-4A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L 7YY arFartyy vl 1

30 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L Fr7yiasFaity vl 2

31 146-17856 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. N -RF AYITINEYIFIIT 1

32 §5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAEY 3/16-28 L=7 (1)

33 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FOAVAYE v3¥T v L MARY (1

34 B2411-372-L0C  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FAVASE v3%k - L (1)

35 §5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAL5FY 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

36 BI405-372-L00  BUTTON CLANP LEVER N -VE AV A¥IE - L (D

37 B2429-372-1L00  SET SCREW PR RY A¥TE - LORAEY (D)

38 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) nt -k Avi¥L B (1)

39 $5-7110720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=T (D

40 $8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3Fy 11/64-40 L=11 (1

41 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IIIYVFERTE Ty (n

42 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L FYIVIFNIIES 4 (L) (1)

43 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW INIV-F XTI L MARY (1)

44 B2401-372-L0A-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L ¥YI7YMNIIFL AL 1

45 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 myhsE b 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)

46 WP-0501016-8D  WASHER bHX10.5X1 vS¥ I & bL10,5X1 (2)

47 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N AYAYL BTV I L (1)

48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT F AR MFyn 3 L (1

49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L A =l RyanzsAbIve L (2)

50 E2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -MF Ry ¥RI7Y C (1)

51 B2408-372-B00  SHANE BUTTORN GUARD N -V Ry URIFY {ANE B N

52 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FAVIFI b3k v L (1}

53 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASHM. A -hE AyI R RTaLaa 4 4% (1)

54 B2409-373-L00  RUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) RUKIT JALRY 4 TYRF Ava- (1)

55 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE GMM » - RY ROFET YA4E B (1)

56 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW RIAFT 3A4A L bARY (N

57 B2544-372-100-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L FHI7¥aiFaieyE vL 1

58 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L FHT7YYarfareyiv L 2

— 28 —




15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (3)

MB~18007 & wF A v Mgk (3)

e T T T T T T T T T T T A\ \mﬂ#/, '

0900000000, 3"

_
|
[
]
[
[
{
{
&0
\ ﬂw m p
- A il @ ™
J /fw\\\lf.) m —
1. \d H e
! REVAY; “ -
© @ ! !
2 o o ! / % “
LT
®» Lbr—m—_—
2 2| |
[ o
~ o m _
-~ Y e - | |
- -
-
=TT 7 2t
| o ] a >
_ _ W
| |
_ © ¢ 833
o | i3
_ | R.nml |1_ -4
L | Ao i
W 4 ﬂ _—z. P =~
H_ n _ b= T K
_J y L1 Y- ¥- ]
| s SN
[ ] T Tef
v : .I—L .
L =]
3 -
-
u:,,m ”‘ w
Vo o -
_\_,_ u oG
o J_. y o™ —
4 ©
2 LR o
~ o -
H —
M~ 1 ; o
e I —

- 929 —



REF.ND ~_NOTE __ PARTNO. _______._._ DESCRIPTION _________/ by oA A %y |
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 3% B AVTRIFAVH 1
2 MAZ-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE Fa-Ey8 4 (n
3 HAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR TV F Y (1
4 SB-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 viy D=6.35 H=3 (1)
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR {SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) FTRMN FYHE Y {1
6 SS-508(710-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=156.5 A%y 1/8-44 L=6.5 D
T B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EIEbAT - PARY A (N
3 146-18151 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT COMPL. FAT AIETRYFAVIIID 9 1
9 MAT-544012ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL CING 023 A E (N

10 MAZ-04404000-A FEED PLATE VISPV LEVIFTE et B e (1)

11 MAT-61401Z00 CLANP FOR LABEL N VIR IFVT §))

12 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING I5YT N F (0

13 $5-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 bRy 3/32-56 1=2.8 (D

14 MAT-61403Z00 STOPPER APUA" - (1)

15 §5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 LTy 15/64-28 L=9 (D

16 S8-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 W55y 16/64-28 L=0 (n

17 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP BOLDER YIIVUFRIIIA 4 (1)

18 $8-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.5 oIyyE A 3/16-32 1=13.5 (2)

19 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIVIFLITT 797 (D

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 ()

71 MAZ-046010A0 FEED PLATE ASN. FNERIITTR(IR) 1

22 $§-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TILFFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

23 HAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE FENIII44 (1)

24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE IR B AR i4a (1)

25 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE IR F AVr 44 {1)

26 141-34050 BUTTON ATTCHMENT ASN, IVER AT RyFAVMIR 1

27 141-34159 BUTTON ATTCHMENT IVEE AYTRYFAVD {(n

28 $5-9000813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Uhrk bh 9/64-40 L=8 (N

29 MAT-03508000 SPRING b UARARIN 3 N

30 141-34100 ADJUSTING BASE Faneyh &' 4 (1)

31 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN 39EI~ YAV Y &)

32 $5-3090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 T3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

33 141-34308 THREAD GUIDE BAR A FTEAN A RTYHE DA (D

34 $85-6120620-TP  SCREW vy 33 (10

35 141-34209 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE Ve (D

36 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN Ax3- I AN Y N

37 MAT-61104Z00 SCREW FYEA- EIFFLAC - PAX VEY (1)

38 WZ-0620550-KP  WASHER 583 T 3 6.2X12.5%0.5  (9)

39 293-44702 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Z099 MITFI{ LI A{ Y 2099 4}

- 30 —




16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800 (4)
MB-18007 & wF A ¥ bR (4)

(11)14617558

(13)146817658

- 31—

1 146-17559 LARGE BUTTON CLANP COMPL, I 4F RANEIAIT 8 1
2 D2520~373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTOXN AIAFIIHIE AR ) (1)
3 D2555-372-CAD WORK CLANP FOOT ASK. (LEFT &L 54 Ry yITY Y 23 (1)
4 55-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 ALY 9/64-40 £=3.5 (1)
5 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LOCATENG PIN YIITY 4N E Ay (1)
(4 T2555-372- i ASN. (LEFT} TAF I 3= 9577 (X J) {1}
7 D2556-372-C0D BUTTOX HOLPING SPRING, LEFT AR Ay T AvEN D b (1)
8 D2557-372-CA0 BUTTON CLANP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ¥ 4EATEry & 2% (1)
5 $8-7090410-59 SCREF 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=3,5 (1
10 B25658-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PEN FISTY AV E ARy (1)
T TZ557-372-C00 , T T 1% 37 3- 31579 (5% ) 1)
12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTOX HOLDENG SPRIXG, RIGHT 2By & REa ) By (1

13 D2525-373-B00-A FEED PLATE ,SMALLEUTTON RIAILHS(FadE 2) 1

14 146-17658 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP CONPL, A=A RARINIYRFIYN Y 1
15 WP ~05010165D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 3 ¥ 6X10.5X1 (2)
= <. WASHER 5X10.54F t5¥ F F SAI0_5K1 {2)
17 $2642-372-00C BUTTON CLANP HOLDER ITIYOFRIYIR { (1)
18 $5-7E50940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YRESEY 15/64-28 L=0 (1)
19 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =7 bA3¥ 3/16-28 La? (1)
20 B241E-372-000 BUTTON CLANP STUD Ak by - )
T BZETZ-37Z-0NF BUTTUN CLANF BLUCK ESEFAZLEE (1]
22 $5-7110540-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALFR 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
23 B2405-372-040 BUTTON CLANP LEVER A =AY BT - (1)
24 58-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFY 11/64-40 L=T (1)
25 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON EOLDING CLAMP A =AETAY B (1)
75 BS=ITIO570-5F SCREW 11/764-40 1= 4.3 TRETFy 11764-30 =18 {17
27 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLA¥P LEVER HOLDING SHA A -AET AVAEE MFYY 2 (1)
28 $5-9621413-5p SCREF 3/15-32 L=13.5 Az kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
29 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLANMP BRACKET FAE S VE L Ry ST LS (1)
3 CS-0720834-3P THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7.24 =8 ZFAMDY D=7.24 W=8 23 (1)
31 S3-511041D-9TF SURER TI7E=40E="9.5 T3y 1176440 1=3.5 (R3]
32 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDIXG SHAFT T AT AR (1)
33 146-02502 LIFTIKG RED IREYOFCETY Ty (1)
34 §5-5111140-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=l (1)
35 B2408-372-000 SHAHE BUTTON GUARD A AR YRITIE AR (1)
14 35-116] - I =Y THE7FY 1b/04-28 L=0 (1}
37 B2419-372-B00 SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B} A MRV NSTY B (1)
3 S8~5110480-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=4.3 £33 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 £2410-372-000 BUTTO} CLA¥P WORK SUPPORT PLAT AT -Ag AV RILEE ¥H{4 (1)
40 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAKP FEED PLATE IVEE Avd- RIHTyMAr 4 (1
a1 S5-SIZ09I0-TF STREN37T6- 28 =5 TFA5F M 3716-28 L=0 [¢3]
42 B2419-372-A00 SHANK BUTTOX ADAPTER (A} A=AV YISFY A 43




17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHRY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,

When previous parts(Obsaleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
interchangeable with each

not

other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

KEMAE, #%Rev . No . ECSR (AW,
BROEBEFLVEEOR AT, BIRSALAETH, JHELTEZT.

29341807

No.1288-[06]- - ‘Rev.No.

xA:Added partsBfiffR/D:0bsoleted partsHlBFGE/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No.

* INo., | B [No. & E |l No, | B INo. o i3

D| 05 2| 4B8|B3108-372-000 Al 08 2] 4B1260-31203

D| OB 2 53|B3109-377-0A0 A 08 2 531260-31351

D| 05 4 1|B2540-372-000 Al 06 4 17260-25205

D| OB 4 3|B2b44-372-000 Al 08 4 3{260-27003

D| 05 4 28|B3130-372-000-Bj] A| 06 4 281260-27409

D| 05 6 11B1237-373-000 A 06 6 1/260-13805

D 05 6 9(B1230-372-0A0 A 06 6 9260-03756

DI 05 8 30,B2038-373-000 A 06 g 30(260-21402

D[ O5 10 26 | B2717-377-000 Al 06 10 26 |1260-25106

D| 05 20 5{B9112-012-000 A G6 20| 5|1260-34702
D|O5 20 12i{B8133-019-000 Al 06 20 12(131-60304

D| OB 20 14188-9151210-TFP A 086 20 14 8M-6061202-TP
D| 05 20| 23|b9118-555-B00 A| 06 20| 23(229-33303

D |05 20| 25]178-48508 A| 06 20| 25(400-33635

p| Ob 20 63|B3317-704-000 A| 06 20 63| NM-6160013-8SN
b| 05 20| 66 |B8133-019-000 A| 06 20| 66(131-60304

- 32 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
LT H__NO PRE H__No S NO S H N0
BP-6000000-00 8 43 | B2419-372-A00 31 42 B3406-581-000 2 65 MAT-51403Z00 30 14
B1126-111-000 8 8 | B2419-372-B0C 31 37 B4004-210-D00 2 59 MAT-61602Z00 30 25
B1211-980-000 14 4 | B2419-372-CO0 23 50 B4416-373-0A0 26 9 MAT-61603Z00 30 24
B1220-771-000 14 5 | B2419-372-L00 28 18 B4416-373-000 26 10 MAT-64401ZA0 30 9
B1228-372-000 6 7 | B2421-372-000 26 56 B4417-372-000 12 2 MAT-80110L00 14 19
B1232-372-000 6 34 | B2422-372-000 26 55 B4420-373-000 26 13 MAT-80113T00 22 6
B1234-372-A00 6 6 | B2423-373-000 26 58 B8103-980-000 20 11 MAT-80115T00 22 7
B1235-373-000 6 3 | B2426-372-LD0-A 28 12 B8108-555-040 18 14 MAZ-00906000 26 68
B1236-373-000 6 2 | B2426-372-L0OD-A 28 49 B9140-372-000 20 7 MAZ-~02504000 22 18
B1239-372-000 6 26 | B2429-372-L00 28 15 BDJ43-372-000 20 6 HAZ-02505000 22 19
B1241-373-0B0 12 39 | B2429-372-L00 28 37 HAZ-02506040 22 14
B1241-373-000 12 40 | B2431-372-L00 28 4 CM-2001000-01 2 47 MAZ-02506000 22 15
B1406-373-N0A 14 30 | B2431-372-L00 28 43 CHM-3001000-01 2 40 MAZ-02507000-A 22 16
B1406-373-N0OB 14 31 | B2433-372-L00 28 17 CM-3002000-B1 2 44 HAZ-039010A0 26 62
B1406-373-N00 14 29 | B2433-372-L00 28 33 Ch-3002000-01 2 45 NMAZ-03801000 26 70
B1421-372-000 20 3 | B2434-372-1.00 28 24 CH-3002001-A1 2 43 MAZ-041010A0 0 1
Bi432-761-000 12 24 | B2434-372-1L00 28 56 CH-3002001-01 2 42 MAZ-04101000 30 2
B1453-761-000 12 23 | B2435-372-L00-A 28 30 CM-5002000-01 2 48 MAZ-04102000 30 3
BI513-210-D00 12 12 | B2435-372-L00-A 28 58 CH-6001001-01 20 76 MAZ-04103000 30 5
B1515-210-D00 12 14 | B2440-373-0A0 268 1 CH-6001002-01 20 77 MAZ-04404000-A 30 10
B1616-210-000 8§ 3 | B2440-373-000 26 2 CS-0720814A-5P 26 50 MAZ-046010A0 30 21
B1903-5562-000 10 & | B2441-372-000 26 3 (S-072081A-8P 31 30 MAZ-0(4601000 30 23
B1905-541-A00 10 7 | B2442-372-0A0 26 4 CS-079072]1-TH 6 27 MAZ-08801000 22 4
B1905-541-B00 10 8§ | B2442-372-000 26 5 €S-1001011-SH 6 17 MAZ-08802000 22 12
B1905-541-C00 10 9 | B2446-372-000 30 31 C8-1201010-SH 2 63 MAZ-08803000 22 13
B1906-541-D00 10 10 | B2446-372-000 30 36 MAZ-08821000 24 19
B2016-372-000 8§ 14 | B2448-372-000 26 6 D2107-555-B00 22 26 MAZ-088220AA-A 24 22
B2016-372-000 8§ 23 | B2470-373-000 26 &9 D2118-555-B00-A 22 6 MAZ-088220A0-A 24 23
B2019-372-000 8 15 | B2470-373-000 31 40 D2528-373-B00-A 10 28 MAZ-088220BA-A 24 21
B2019-372-000 8 24 | B2529-373-B00-A 26 30 D2528-373-B00-A 31 13 MAZ-088220B0-A 24 20
B2021-372-000 8 27 [ B2529-373-000 10 25 D2529-373-C00-A 24 4B MAZ-08822004-A 24 27
B2401-372-L0A-A 28 7 | B2541-372-000 4 2 D2529-373-C00-A 31 2 MAZ-08822000-A 24 25
B2401-372-L0A-A 28 44 | B2b42-372-L0A 28 5 D2555-372-CAD 31 3 MAZ-088230AA-A 24 33
B2401-372-00B 26 49 | B2542-372-L0A 28 42 D2555-372-C00 31 6 MAZ-088230A0-A 24 32
B2401-372-00B 31 29 | B2542-372-00A 26 16 D2556-372-CQ0 31 7 MAZ-088230BA-A 24 30
B2402-372-L00 28 10 | B2542-372-00A 30 17 D2557-372-CAOD 31 8 MAZ-088230B0-A 24 31
B2402-372-1.0¢ 28 47 | B2542-372-00C 26 48 D2557-372-C00 31 11 HAZ-0882300A-A 24 35
B2402-372-000 26 47 | B2542-372-00C 31 17 D2558-372-C00 31 12 MAZ-08823000-A 24 36
B2402-372-000 31 27 | B2544-372-L00-A 28 29 D8113-555-B00 18 21 MAZ-0882T0AD 24 7
B2404-372-L00 283 11 | B2544-372-L00-A 28 57 D8115-555-B00 18 22 MAZ-08828000 24 29
B2404-372-L00 28 48 | B2547-372-000 24 17 D8204-555-D00 18 32 MAZ-08829000 24 39
B2404-372-000 26 52 | B2547-372-000 26 24 D8232-555-B00 2 11 MAZ-16522000 24 45
B2404-372-000 31 32 | B2548-372-RDO-A 24 13 D9317-762-T0Q 26 11 MTQ-700B1600 14 22
B2405-372-L00 28 14 | B2548-372-000 26 20 MTQ-700B1602 20 2
B2405-372-L00 28 36 | B2549-280-000 10 6 GBR-01601000-A 24 11 M2003-630-000 16 4
B2405-372-000 26 43 | B2549-372-R00-A 24 4 GBR-01602000 24 41 M2010-630-000 22 38
B2405-372-000 31 23 | B2549-372-000 2 37 GBR-01606000 24 8 M2011-630-0A0 22 35
B2406-372-B00 28 38 | B2549-372-000 26 19 GBR-01607000 24 8 M3001-630-000 16 5
B2406-372-L00-A 28 16 | B2549-372-000 30 7 GPE-510010C0 18 36 ¥8502-630-0A0 16 17
B2406~-372-000 26 45 | B2b52-372-B00 26 28 GPK-570010B0 18 37 MB504-630-0A0 16 21
B2406-372-000 31 25 | B2563-372-000 24 40 M8505-630-0A0 16 138
B2406-373-0A0 12 41 | B2553-372-000 26 29 HD-0005700-0A 2 75 M8506-630-0A0 16 19
B2408-372-B00 28 51 | B2555-372-B00 26 25 D-0005700-0A 10 17 M850T7-630-0A0 16 20
B2408-372-L00 28 19 | B2557-372-B00 26 26 HD-0005700-00 12 19 M8508-630-0A0 12 0
B2408-372-000 31 35 | B2559-372-000 24 26 HW-5F18512-28 22 8 M8508-630-0B0 8 34
B2409-373-BAD 28 53 | B2559-372-000 24 37 HX-0006500-0B 2 94 M8512-630-0A0 22 1
B2409-373-LA0 28 23 | B2558-372-000 31 5 HX-0009800-00 16 14 M8514-630-0A0 16 22
B2409-373-L00 28 25 | B2558-372-000 31 10 HX-0015000-0F 2 8l M8515-630-0A0 22 2
B2409-373-L00 28 54 | B2560-372-000 24 43 HX-0023700-0A 2 74 M8616-630-0A0 22 32
B2410-280-000 2 64 | B2560-372-000 26 27 HX-0029200-0A 2 82 M8517-830-0A0 22 3
B2410-372-B00 28 55 | B2561-372-000 24 47 HX-0033800-0E 16 12 M8518-630-0A0 22 33
B2410-372-L0A 28 26 | B2561-372-000 26 15 HX-0053500-00 15 15 M3519-630-0A0 22 38
B2410-372-L0B 28 27 | B3010-141-HOD 14 17 M8520-590-0A0 13 34
B2410-372-LOC 28 28 | B3115-372-0A0 20 27 J1066-000-00D 20 8 M8520-630-0A0 20 67
B2410-372-000 31 30 | B3116-125-000 8 19 N8521-630-0A0 16 27
B2410-373-000 12 42 | B3116-125-000 8 29 MAO-11532000 20 20 M8523-600-0A0 16 16
B2411-372-L00 28 21 | B3120-125-000 § 20 MAO-25026000 2 70 M8640-580-0A0 16 6
B2411-372-10%¢ 28 34 | B3120-125-000 8 28 MAO-720020A0 18 33 48601-630-04A0 16 1
B2411-372-000 26 40 | B3120-372-000 20 30 MAT-03509000 30 29 K8602-630-0A0-A 16 2
B2411-372-000 31 20 | B3121-372-000 20 36 MAT-60902Z00 26 66 ¥8901-630-000 10 13
B2412-372-L00 28 20 | B3122-372-000 20 28 MAT-60003Z200-A 26 65 H8903-630-000 14 15
B2412-372-L00 28 52 | B3125-155-000 20 34 MAT-60904Z00-A 26 69 H8904-630-000 14 13
B2412-372-000 26 41 | B3129-012-A00 8 18 MAT-6D805Z200-4 26 63 49013-590-040 18 38
B2412-372-000 31 21 | B3130-373-NO0 24 43 MAT-61104Z00 30 37 M9017-580-0A0 16 26
B2413-373-N00 12 29 | B3132-012-000 § 17 MAT-61401Z00 30 11 M9024-680-DA0 16 23
B2414-373-000 20 10 | B3132-012-000 8 28 MAT-61402200 30 12 M9034-580-040 16 25




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

FR5[

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
et H N i " N0 i3 a2 No & W N
M9035-580-040 16 24 | SL-8061281-SE 18 25 88-7110540-SP 31 22 WP-0370316-5p 20 71
SL-9082081-SE 18 17 88-71105670-8P 26 46 WP-0370316-8D 20 74
NM-6040003-5C 22 36 | SL-D082091-SE 18 26 88-7110670-8P 30 22 WP-0371026-8D 12 4
NM-6043212-5A 22 9 | SM-1033501-SC 18 7 S8-7110570-SP 31 28 WP-0430800-5D 8 11
N¥-6050001-8E 20 52 | SM-4020301-SC 6 37 S8-7110710-8p 22 37 WP-0450000-SD 14 20
NM-6050001-8E 20 653 | SM-4040601-SB 22 28 S8-7110710-SP 26 44 We-0450801-80 20 32
NM-6060002-8E 20 19 | SM-405]405-SE 20 51 88-7110710-SP 31 24 WP-0450826-SC 8 40
NM-6080001-SE 18 24 | SM-6030402-TP 12 3 S8-7110720-8P 28 38 WP-0480856-SP 14 34
Nd-GI20001-SE 18 15 | SM-6061202-TP 20 14 SS-7110730-8P 28 6 WP-0480856-8p 22 25
NM-6160013-8N 20 63 | SM-6083042-CH 2 50 8§-7110740-TP 2 21 WP-0480856-SP 22 30
NM-6160511-SE 20 48 | SM-6088502-TP 2 88 S5-7110840-8P 2 4 WP-0601016-8D 2 9
NS-8080210-8P 24 10 | SM-805G6602-TP 10 12 58-7110840-SP 2 10 WP-0501016~SD Z 18
NS-6090310-SP 2 66 | SM-8050802-TP 22 34 S8-7110840-SF 2 15 WP-0501016-5b 2 22
NS-6090310-SP 24 12 | SM-9050813-SE 20 55 88-7110840-SP 6 12 WP-0501016-SD 4 24
NS-6110310-SP 20 37 | SM-8061080-SE 20 54 S8-7110840-SP 10 20 WP-0501016-80 24 15
N§S-6110310-SP 22 20 | SM-9062003-SC 2 9 88-7110840-8P 14 12 Wp-0501016-8D 26 22
NS-6110420-SP 12 38 | SM-0085513-8F 20 15 S8-7110840-5P 20 22 Wp-0501016-8D 26 35
NS-6150310-5P 2 84 | S§-1110710-SP 6 4 88-7111110-TP 14 42 WP-0501016-5D 26 61
NS-6150430-5P 2 68 | S§S-2110920-TP 12 45 88-7150740-8P 229 WP-0501016-SD 28 g
NS-6150430-SP 12 25 | §S-3090530-SF 30 32 §8-7150740~SP 2 85 WP-0501016-SD 28 46
NS-61605620-5P 8 16 | 58-4110515-SP 2 33 58-7150940-8p 4 21 WP-0501016-SD 30 20
NS-6160520-8P 8 25 | §5-4110715-8P 20 31 88-7150940-SP 4 22 WP-0501016-SD 31 15
NS-6660511-SP 4 5 | 885-4120615-5P 22 3l 8§8-7150940-8P 24 18 WP-0501016-Sp 31 16
88-4120915-8p 2 18 58-7160940-SP 26 31 WP-0520656-84 20 56
PS-0200062-KH 20 29 | S5-4120915-SP 2 62 88-7160940-8P 26 32 WP-0531000-8D 2 36
PS-0300062-KH 8§ & | S5-4150715-Sp 2 28 §8-7150040-8SP 26 36 WP-0560860-SE 12 13
PS-0300201-EP 8 T { S8-4150715-8P g8 31 58-7150940-SP 26 37 WP-0612066-SE 20 17
S55-4150915-8P 2 24 §§-7150940-SP 30 15 WP-0621016-8D 2 90
RE-0250000-K0 22 27 | SS-5060310-Sp 22 17 §8-7150940-SP 30 16 WP-0621016-8D 14 40
RE-0901110-K0 22 10 | SS-5060310-SP 30 13 S8-7150040-8P 31 18 WP-0641600-8C 20 16
R0O-0742401-00 16 9 | S5-5080710-SF 30 6 §§-7150940-8P 31 36 WP-0650876-8D 12 1
§8-6060440-1P 27 S8-7151210-8P 2 31 WP-0650876-8D 20 35
SB-1080005-00 14 10 | S55-6080340-SP 20 72 S§-7661540-SP 12 10 WP-0651056-8D 2 92
SB-1150002-00 14 8 | SS-6080340-SP 26 64 S§§-8110310-SP 6 8 WP-0704016-5P 27
SB-3100008-0A 6 21 S8-6080340-5P 26 67 55-8110410-TP 6§ 6 WP-0751576-8D 26 12
SB-3100003-0B 6 22 | 53-6091210-TP 14 28 85-8110410-TP 26 51 WP-0753016-8Z 8 44
SB-3100008-0C 6 23 | 8S-6110420-TP 2 89 55-8110410-TP 31 31 WP-0871602-SE 18 27
SB-3100008-0D 6 24 | SS5-6110480-SP 26 57 55-8120740-8P 26 39 WP-1302501-8E 18 12
SD-0460571-CP 22 21 S5S-6110480-SP 31 38 S8-8120740-SP 28 22 WP-1702600-S0 20 48
SD-0500251-SP 2 35 | 35-6111052-TP 2 80 85-8120740-5P 28 32 WP-1702600-30 20 64
SD-0500404-8p 24 5 | 8S-6111052-TP 10 14 55-8120740-8P 31 18 ¥S-0410002-K8 22 11
SD-0600722-TF 12 37 | SS-6111140-SP 26 54 §5-8150410-TP 6 30 WS-0510002-EN 20 57
SD-0560181-3P 4 19 | S8-6111140-SP 28 . 2 8S-8150510-TP 14 9 W5-0521010-KEN 20 58
SD-05650181-SFP 26 18 | SS-6111140-SP 28 40 S8-8150510-TP 14 16 WS-0521010-EN 22 24
SD-0550211-8P 22 22 | SS8-6111140-8P 31 34 85-8150822-TP 12 8 W5-0610002-KR 20 18
SD-0550301-5P 4 18 | 8S-6120620-TP 30 34 S5-8150822-TP 12 28 W5-0650389-KP 2 6
Sp-0560301-SP 26 23 | S$S-6121050-8P & 39 8§-8151150-TP 6 16 WS-0820002-KP 2 87
SD-0550303-5P 24 16 | S8-6121060-8p 12 22 88-8153010-8R 2 83 WS-1253010-KN 18 13
Sp-0600095-TH 12 43 | S8-6121220-Tp 22 23 38-8660512-TP 6 18 W5-1643202-KR 20 65
SP-0600271-SP 2 7 | S5-6151040-8p 2 28 S8-8660512-TP 14 3 WZ-0620550-KP 30 38
8D-0600322-8D 8 4 | 85-6151812-TP 2 87 SS-8660612-TP 14 18
Sh-0600401-8D 20 33 | §8-6151812-TF 14 39 S5-8660612-TP 14 37 100-04109 2 41
SD-0630272-8P 12 32 | 8S-6660710-TP 2 2 88-8080813~TP 20 73 101-08009 & 25
SD-0630301-SP 30 4 | SS-T080310-SP 12 44 S8-0090813-TP 30 28 111-55108 18 29
SD-0640241-8P 6 10 | 83-7080510-TP 14 23 88-9091010-8p 24 42 111-55207 18 30
SD-0640391-TP 4 20 | SS-7090410-SP 4 27 S8-8110453-TP 14 33 111-575569 183 3
SD-0640391-TP 24 44 | SS-7090410-SP 31 4 58-8110513-TP 26 7 111-57567 18 2
3D-0640391-TF 26 33 | SS-7090410-SP 31 9 S8-8110513-TP 26 8 111-57666 18 4
SD-0640451-TF 12 30 | S8-7090520-TP 24 28 S8-8110620-TP 8 33 111-57765 18 5
SD-0640641-3P 10 23 | SS-7090520-TP 24 38 S8-8120623-TP 10 27 111-57863 18 &
§D-0641003-5P 8§ 5 | SS-7090610-SP 8 10 S8-9120643-TP 8 42 111-58060 18 7
SD-0790433-TP 12 6 | SS-7090620-TP 6 28 58-9120643-TP 10 24 111-58300 13 8
SD-0790641-5P 2 12 | 88-7090620-TP 28 13 S8-9120010-TP 26 38 111-58409 18 9
SI-0800681-SP 2 6% | S8-7090620-TP 28 35 88-9120910-TP 31 41 111-58516 18 16
SB-0801021-TP 14 43 SS-7090850-8P 10 16 $8-9150910-8P 16 11 111-58607 18 10 |
SE-3311601-SE 18 31 8§§-7091480-5P 24 6 58-9621413-8P 4 23 111-58706 18 18
SK-3412001-SE 20 13 | 8S-7110340-SP 22 29 85-8621413-3P 24 14 111-58805 18 19
SK-3482001-8E 18 35 | 88-7110350-SP 2 49 S8-9621413-3P 26 21 111-58904 18 23
SK-3482001-SE 20 21 | SS-7110410-SP 6 38 8§5-8621413-SP 26 60 111-59001 18 20
SE-3483201-SE 18 28 | 88-7110410-SP 8 37 58-9621413-SP 28 8 112-72408 6 19
SL-4030591-8C & 35 | S88-7110410-SP 14 14 88-0621413-SP 28 45 131-60304 20 12
SL-4030381-8C 16 8 | 88-7110510-SP 2 60 S5-9621413-8P 30 18 131-60304 20 66
SL-4031091-8C 2 72 | 88-7110510-5P 8 2 8§-9621413-8P 31 28 137-37804 12 36
SL-4031091-8C 10 18 | S8-71105i0-SP 12 18 S8-9660720-5P 2 73 137-60707 8 13
SL-4031091-SC 12 20 | 8S-7110510-SP 12 34 : 137-60707 8§ 22
SL-4040681-SC 16 10 | SS-7110540-SP 26 42 TA-1050504-R0 2 19 137-66308 12 47

— 384 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%3 H__NO & H _NO i KO F H Ko

137-71704 20 62 | 146-07105 10 19 260-31807 14 27

138-58808 8 @ 146-07600 18 1 260-31906 14 26

138-87005 14 35 | 146-07308 2 32 260-34702 20 6

141-34050 30 26 146-07907 8 1 262-12308 12 16

141-34100 30 30 | 146-0D8152 8§ 12 262-30409 8 41

141-34159 30 27 | 146-08251 8§ 21 203-44702 30 39

141-34209 30 35 | 146-09655 20 1

14]1-34308 30 33 | 146-11156 12 46 400-06323 20 75

141-46708 20 69 | 146-11208 Z 76 400-10067 % 9

141-46757 20 68 146-11305 2 78 400-11382 16 3

141-46807 20 70 146-11404 24 3 400-13923 6 35

145-07156 10 156 | 146-11552 24 1 400-13824 6 36

145-17601 12 48 | 146-11651 24 2 400-22038 20 61

146-00407 2 13 | 146-11800 2 79 400-23556 4 9

146-00506 2 14 | 146-17559 31 1 400-23920 20 60

146-00605 2 1 146-17658 31 14 400-33635 20 28

146-00704 2 17 | 146-17757 28 1

146-00803 2 20 { 146-17856 28 31

146-00902 2 5 | 146-17955 26 14

146-01009 2 8 146-18052 26 34

146-01108 2 b1 146-18151 30 8

146-01207 2 27 166-27507 12 15

146-01306 2 62 169-92604 6 20

146-01405 2 34 | 170-07402 18 11

146-01603 2 38 | 170-08004 2 86

146-01801 2 3 178-48458 20 24

146-01900 14 11 182-16457 24 24

146-02007 2 6l 182-16655 24 34

146-02106 16 13

146-02205 2 23 | 226-02601 2 39

146-02304 2 25 | 228-30308 20 40

146-02403 2 30 | 220-30408 20 3%

146-02502 4 8 | 229-30903 20 46

146-02502 26 17 | 228-31000 20 45

146-02502 26 53 | 229-31109 20 47

146-02502 28 3 | 229-31208 20 59

146-02502 28 41 229-31307 20 43

146-02502 30 19 | 229-31406 20 44

146-02502 31 33 | 229-32300 20 4

146-02551 4 6 | 229-33006 20 26

146-02601 12 5 | 228-33106 20 8

146-02759 121 | 229-33303 20 23

146-02809 4 29 { 260-03756 6 B

146-03005 12 17 | 260-08300 20 41

146-03104 12 7 | 260-08359 20 38

146-03104 12 27 | 260-08409 20 42

146-03401 12 21 | 260-08557 20 50

146-03500 M4 1 260-13805 6 1

146-03608 14 6 | 260-15206 5 1l

146-03708 14 7 | 260-15503 6 29

146-03906 6 13 | 260-21402 38 30

146-04003 6 14 | 260-24604 10 21

146-04102 6 15 | 2680-24703 10 22

146-04409 6 31 | 260-25108 10 26

146-04508 6 32 | 260-25206 4 1

146-04607 6 33 | 260-25502 4 7

146-04805 14 2 | 260-25700 4 10

146-05109 8§ 36 (| 260-25809 4 11

146-05208 8 32 | 260-25008 4 12

146-05307 8 38 | 260-26005 4 13

146-05554 12 35 | 260-26104 4 14

146-05653 12 26 | 260-26203 4 25

146-05703 12 33 | 260-26302 4 15

146-06802 12 31 | 260-26401 4 26

146-05801 14 24 | 260-26609 4 16

146-06008 14 25 1 260-26708 4 17

146-06107 14 21 | 260-27003 4 3

146-06206 14 32 | 260-27102 4 4

146-06305 14 41 | 260-27408 4 28

146-06404 14 36 | 260-31203 2 48

146-06503 14 38 | 260-31302 2 56

146-06602 10 1 | 260-31351 2 53

146-06701 10 2 | 260-31401 2 54

146-06800 10 11 | 260-31500 2 b8

146-06909 10 3 | 260-31608 2 b6

146-07006 10 4 | 260-31708 A

— 35—







18] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480~2357 . 2358

FAX ; (81)3-3430~4509 - 4914

Copyright € 2000-2006 JUKI CORR

FEONZLEEFCRER, BRI L
ERELET,

All righis reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &

T182-8655 HmIREH HEABB-2-1 EHEARE
TEL, 03-3480-1111 () TEL. 03-3480-2357{% 4 ¥ 11 )

BELRSD, SHRHIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

DAY YA PRESHADLDTEREET 3B HY LS.

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the cammaodity without notice.
¥IOA—Y YR ML, 2006578 REOMSBUEBRTHEELATOTY,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2006.

Printed in Japan




